- The price of 1 ton of super phosphate was 480.00 L.E and of Urea was 450.00 L.E
- Labor: 2 workers for a fed. (Each had salary 200 L.E monthly).
- The price of one kg of fish for first group (T1) was15 LE, for second group (T2) was 13 LE, for third

group (T3) was 12 LE, and for fourth group (T4) was 10 LE.
- Transportation was 50 L.E approximately.

To measure the profitability for each stocking density, the rate of return
was calculated. As shown in Table (5), T1 had the highest rate of return (113.08
%) followed by T2 (68.16%) and T3 (48.80%), while T4 was avoided from the
calculating.

Conducting sensitivity analysis for the four treatments was calculated
with the following assumptions (Barrania et al; 1996):
1) Increasing costs by 10% and 15 %.
2) Decreasing in fish prices by 10%.
3)  Decreasing in fish production by 10 and 20%.
   So, Tables (6, 7, and 8) showed that T1, T2 and T3 maintained positive net
return. This indicated reducing of the risk to farmers in the events of unexpected
fall in market price and production or the increase of costs.

Effect of stocking densities of grey

Table (6): Represent sensitivity analysis for treatment (T1)

ITEMS 1*  2*  3* 4* 5*
2BTotal cost   L.E 1809.63 1891.89 1645.12 1645.12 1645.12
Production   kg 233.70 233.70 210.33 186.96 233.70
Price   L.E. 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0
Total return   L.E. 3505.5 3505.50 3154.95 2804.40 3154.95
Net return   L.E. 1695.87 1613.61 1509.83 1159.83 1159.28
Rate of return % 93.71 85.29 91.78 70.47 91.78

   1* - represent increasing costs by 10%,   2* - represent increasing costs by 15%
   3*- represent decreasing production by 10%,   4*- represent decreasing production by 20%
   5*- represent decreasing price by 10 %

Table (7):  Represent sensitivity analysis for treatment (T2)

ITEMS 1 2 3 4 5
0BTotal costs   L.E 2013.68 2105.21 1830.62 1830.62 1830.62
Production   KG 236.80 236.80 213.12 189.44 236.80
Price of 1 kg   L.E 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 11.70
Total return   L.E 3078.40 3078.40 2770.56 2462.72 2770.56
Net return   L.E 1064.72 973.19 939.94 632.10 939.94
Rate of return % 52.87 46.23 51.35 34.53 51.35

Table (8):  Represent sensitivity analysis for treatment (T3)
ITEMS 1 2 3 4 5

3BTotal costs   L.E 2421.78 2531.86 2201.62 2201.62 2201.62
Production   KG 273.00 273.00 245.70 218.40 273.00
Price of 1 kg   L.E 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 10.80
Total return   L.E 3276.00 3276.00 2948.40 2620.8 2948.40
Net return   L.E 854.22 744.14 746.78 419.18 746.78
Rate of return % 35.27 29.39 33.92 19.04 33.92

CONCLUSION

According to obtained results, economic evaluation and sensitivity
analysis, it could be concluded that the first treatment (T1) that received the
lowest stocking density at the rate of 1050 Mugil cephalus fingerlings per feddan
(0.42 ha.), without any supplementary food, and cultured for 180 days in
monoculture system, had the highest net return and rate of return followed by T2
and T3, which can reduce risk for the farmer in the event of unexpected fall in
market price or production or increasing of costs.

REFERANCES

Abdel-Gawad, A. S; (2003). Effect of stocking different ratios of Nile tilapia and